PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Meerim Lee	11/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Aaron Lee and Meerim Lee Revocable Trust	
Street Address:	2752 Camino Segura	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94566	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6302421

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)776-3950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-776-3960
Email: piy@Comcast.net
Correspondent Name: David Pressman
Address Line 1: 1070 Green Street

Address Line 2: #1402

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94133-5418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEEREVTRUST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Pressman

Total Attachments: 1

source=LeeToTrust#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0429 OP \$40.00 630242

Assignment Of Issued Patent

Assignor: Meerim Lee, an individual, of Pleasanton, California.

Assignee: The Aaron Lee and Meerim Lee Revocable Trust, a trust organized and existing under the laws of the State of California.

The Patent: This assignment relates to United States Letters Patent Nr. 6,302,421, issued 2001 October 16 to Aaron Lee, hereinafter "The Patent".

Whereas The Patent is assigned to Assignor Meerim Lee by a mesne assignment dated 2006 November 6 and recorded 2006 November 7 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 018490 and Frame 0115; and

Whereas Assignor Meerim Lee desires to assign 100% of her interest to in The Patent to Assignee and Assignor has received good and valuable consideration for making this Assignment.

Now therefore, Assignor Meerim Lee hereby assigns to Assignee, The Aaron Lee and Meerim Lee Revocable Trust, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in The Patent and the invention described and claimed in The Patent. Assignor warrants that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this Assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this Assignment. This Assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

After this assignment The Patent will be owned as follows:

The Aaron Lee and Meerim Lee Revocable Trust: 100%

The effective date of this assignment is the date below.

Signed at Pleasanton, California, on November / 04/2006

Assignor: Meerim Lee

Ву:	MEERIM LEE	<u>Xee</u>
Witness: _	Miai /Kin	Date:
Witness:	Chun Kim	Date: 11 / 10 / 0 6

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/10/2006 REEL: 018505 FRAME: 0430